## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			Name Execution Da			
Harris Technology LLC				10/25/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Imagio LLC					
Street Address:	1016 West Jackson Boulevard					
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60607					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number						
Patent Number:		7283672				
			7630556			
Patent Number:		7630557			7283672	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:       (858)756-7717         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Content of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 8587567778						
Email: harris@schiplaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Law Office of Scott C Harris, Inc						
Address Line 1:       PO Box 1389         Address Line 4:       Rancho Santa Fe, CALIFORNIA 92067						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IMAGIO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott C Harris			
Total Attachments: 1 source=imagioassignmentexecuted#page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement dated as of October  $\geq i$ , 2010 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR: Harris Technology LLC hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: Imagio LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a place of business in Chicago, Illinois

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patents, including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same.

United States Patent Nos.

Title

7,283,672	"Image Compression by Object Segregation"
7,630,556	"Image Compression by Object Segregation"
7,630,557	"Image Compression by Object Segregation"

N WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this day of October 2010.

leurio Its: Scott C Hacris, montes Bv

Harris Technology LLC



**RECORDED: 10/25/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0819